
Hiring?  
Call 

 (850) 997-3568 
 or email bookkeeper@ecbpublishing.com to place 

a classified!   
Prices start at  

Employment  
Opportunities

Notice of Meeting

Florida Press Services, Inc. Statewide 
Classifieds... 

To place your ad statewide- 
Call (850) 997-3568

1. Home Improvement/Service 
PROTECT YOUR HOME from pests safely and affordably. 
Roaches, Bed Bugs, Rodent, Termite, Spiders and other pests. 
Locally owned and affordable. Call for a quote or inspection 
today 1-833-542-1732 Have zip code of property ready when 
calling! 
2. Miscellaneous 
Donate your vehicle to help find missing children and  
prevent abduction. Fas tfree pick up, running or not, 24 hr 
response. No emission test required, maximum tax deduction. 
Support Find the Children, call: 1-833-546-7050. 
3. Medical 
ATTENTION OXYGEN THERAPY USERS! Discover  
Oxygen Therapy That Moves with You with Inogen Portable 
Oxygen Concentrators. FREE information kit.  
Call 1-833-661-3729 
4. Medical 
Attention: VIAGRA and CIALIS USERS! A cheaper  
alternative to high drugstore prices! 50 Pill Special - Only $99! 
100% guaranteed. CALL NOW: 1-877-349-1243 
5. Medical 
STOP OVERPAYING FOR HEALTH INSURANCE! Reduce 
premiums and out-of-pocket costs while getting the coverage 
you need! Call now for a competitive free quote.  
1-877-351-3442. Plus... Income based government subsidies 
are available for those that qualify! 
6. Home Improvement/Service 
BATH & SHOWER UPDATES in as little as ONE DAY!  
Affordable prices - No payments for 18 months! Lifetime  
warranty & professional installs. Senior & Military Discounts 
available. Call: 1-833-754-2465      
 7. Wanted to Buy 
CASH PAID FOR HIGH-END MEN'S SPORT WATCHES. 
Rolex, Breitling, Omega, Patek Philippe, Heuer, Daytona, 
GMT, Submariner and Speedmaster. These brands only! Call 
for a quote: 1-833- 641-0211 
8. Wanted to Buy 
We Buy Vintage Guitar's! Looking for 1920-1980 Gibson, 
Martin, Fender, Gretsch, Epiphone, Guild, Mosrite,  
Rickenbacker, Prairie State, D'Angelico, Stromberg. And  
Gibson Mandolins / Banjos. These brands only! Call for a 
quote: 1-833-641-6789 
9. Wanted to Buy 
We Buy Houses for Cash AS-IS! No repairs. No fuss. Any  
condition. Easy process: Call, get cash offer and get paid. Call 
today for your fair cash offer: 1-321-603-3026

Notice of Rule

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, FLORIDA 
 
NOTICE OF RULE DEVELOPMENT 
The School Board of Jefferson County, Florida, gives notice of the development of amended and 
new rules. 
 
SUBJECT AREAS – PROPOSED NEW RULES 
2000 – Program:  2415 - Tutoring for Credit; 2521 - Instructional Materials Program 
5000 – Students: 5330.04 - Administration of Short-Acting Bronchodilators and Components by 
Trained School Personnel; 5505 - Academic Honesty 
 
SUBJECT AREAS – PROPOSED RULE AMENDMENTS 
1000 – Administration: 1010 - Board - Superintendent Relationship; 1129.01 - Tutoring; 1231 - 
Outside Activities of Administrators; 1242 - Professional Learning 
2000 – Program: 2210 - Curriculum Development; 2215 - Program of Instruction; 2271 -  
Articulation and Access to Florida College System Institutions; 2370 - Educational Options; 
2370.01 - Virtual Instruction; 2432 - Driver Education; 2440 - Summer Programs; 2522 -  
Challenges to Adoption or Use of Instructional, Library, or Reading List Materials; 2700 -  
Academically High-Performing School Districts 
3000 – Instructional Staff: 3120.03 - Athletic Coaches; 3120.08 - Part-Time Extra-Curricular 
Personnel; 3231 - Outside Activities of Staff; 3410 - Compensation  
4000 – Support Staff:  4120.03 - Athletic Coaches; 4120.08 - Part-Time Extra-Curricular  
Personnel; 4129.01 – Tutoring  
5000 – Students: 5130 - Withdrawal from School; 5410 - Student Progression; 5517.01 -  
Bullying and Harassment; 5610 - Removal, Out-of-School Suspension, Disciplinary Placement, 
and Expulsion of Students; 5611 - Due Process Rights; 5730 - Equal Access for Nondistrict- 
Sponsored Student Clubs and Activities 
6000 – Finances: 6210 - Fiscal Planning; 6322 - Construction Contracting and Bidding; 6330 - 
Acquisition of Professional Architectural, Engineering, Landscape Architectural, or Land  
Surveying Services; 6661 - Instructional Materials Allocation 
7000 – Property: 7100 - Facilities Planning; 7440.03 - Small Unmanned Aircraft Systems 
8000 – Operations: 8310 - Public Records; 8415 - Emergency and Crisis Management; 8475 - 
Criminal Background Screening for Contractor Access 
9000 – Community Relations: 9800 - Charter Schools 
 
SUBJECT AREAS – PROPOSED RULE REPEALS 
 
2000 – Program: 2540 - Audio Visual Use 
 
SUBJECT AREAS – TECHNICAL CHANGES 
1000 – Administration: 1281 - Use of Employee’s Personal Property at School 
3000 – Instructional Staff: 3281 - Use of Employee’s Personal Property at School 
4000 – Support Staff: 4242 - Staff Development; 4281 - Use of Employee’s Personal Property at 
School 
5000 – Students: 5420 - Reporting Student Progress 
 
PURPOSE AND EFFECT: The purpose is to promulgate new policies, update various policies, 
and repeal certain policies to align with statutes, conform to legislative changes, and to eliminate 
redundant and obsolete language. The effect is that policies will be current and consistent with 
legislative changes. 
 
Authority: 11.45; 39.203; 104.31; 110.1221; 112.3145; 119.071; 120.569; 120.57; 212.183; 
215.425; 218.39; 218.391; 218.503; 252.38; 252.385; 255.05; 255.0516; 255.0518; 255.065; 
255.0991; 257.36; 286.011; 286.23; 287.055; 330.41; 435.12; 553.73; 768.095; 775.082; 775.083; 
784.048; 1000.04; 1001.10; 1001.215; 1001.20; 1001.41; 1001.42; 1001.43; 1001.48; 1001.49; 
1001.50; 1001.51; 1002.20; 1002.22; 1002.221; 1002.31; 1002.3105; 1002.321; 1002.33; 
1002.3301; 1002.345; 1002.37; 1002.45; 1002.455; 1002.53; 1002.61; 1003.02; 1003.21; 
1003.25; 1003.32; 1003.33; 1003.41; 1003.4156; 1003.42; 1003.4201; 1003.4203; 1003.4205; 
1003.4281; 1003.4282; 1003.4295; 1003.44; 1003.48; 1003.485; 1003.498; 1003.499; 1003.621; 
1006.07; 1006.08; 1006.09; 1006.13; 1006.14; 1006.147; 1006.28; 1006.29; 1006.32; 1006.34; 
1006.40; 1007.233; 1007.2616; 1007.27; 1007.271; 1007.273; 1008.22; 1008.23; 1008.25; 
1008.31; 1008.34; 1008.365; 1008.44; 1010.04; 1010.07; 1010.30; 1010.48; 1011.60; 1011.62; 
1012.01; 1012.22; 1012.23; 1012.32; 1012.34; 1012.315; 1012.32; 1012.33; 1012.335; 1012.34; 
1012.465; 1012.467; 1012.468; 1012.55; 1012.56; 1012.98; 1012.985; 1012.986; 1013.10; 
1013.12; 1013.35; 1013.37; 1013.372; 1013.385; 1013.45; 1013.46; 1013.47; 1014.05, F.S. 
 
The person to be contacted regarding the proposed rule development and a copy of the  
preliminary drafts, if available, is: Jennifer Burnum, Executive Assistant to the Superintendent, 
Jefferson County Schools, 1490 W. Washington St., Monticello, FL 32344,  
jburnum@jeffersonschools.net, (850) 342-0100. 
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Notice Of Public Meeting

For Sale

 
4 Wheel Mobility Scooter. 
Battery powered and easy  

to transport. 
Call Larry  

850-566-7716 
Price $300.00 

3/4,3/11

Employment 
Opportunities

 GOOD MONEY! 
WEEKLY! 

Processing Mail From 
Home! 

Other Home Projects.  
Experience Unnecessary.  

Information: Rush Stamped 
Addressed Envelope:  

MCG -Box 274 -  
Colmar, PA 18915-0274 

3/4,3/11 

JEFFERSON COUNTY CODE ENFORCEMENT 
SPECIAL MAGISTRATE 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING 
 

Pursuant to Section 162.12, Florida Statutes, and  
Section 21-12, Jefferson County Code of Ordinances, Jefferson 
County hereby provides notice of a Code Enforcement Special 
Magistrate public meeting to which all interested persons are 
invited to attend and participate.  The meeting will be held on 
the 7th day of April, at 10:00 A.M. EST, in the Board of County 
Commissioner Chambers located in the Courthouse Annex at 
435 W. Walnut Street, Monticello, FL 32344.   
 
The purpose of the meeting is for the Special Magistrate to  
conduct a public hearing regarding the following code  
enforcement case: 
 
JEFFERSON COUNTY,                CASE # CE-24-1120 
a political subdivision  
of the State of Florida,         Parcel No. 10676  

        Property Address: 
Petitioner,                        4741 Ashville Hwy,                                              
                                        Monticello FL 32344   
V. 

 
Hilltop Christian Fellowship INC., 
and Steve Byers 
                                                                                                                                      

Respondent. 
 

At the public hearing, the Special Magistrate will  
receive testimony and evidence and may make such findings of 
fact and conclusions of law as are supported by the testimony 
and evidence. Additional information concerning the meeting is 
available by contacting the County Code Enforcement  
Department during regular business hours at 
dustin.mccoy@jcso-fl.org, 850-342-0213.   
 

If a person decides to appeal any decision made by a 
Special Magistrate with respect to any matter considered at the 
above-described public hearing, such person will need a record 
of the proceedings and may need to ensure that a verbatim 
record is made, including the testimony and evidence upon 
which the appeal is to be made. Persons with a disability  
needing a special accommodation should contact Shannon 
Metty at least two (2) days prior to the meeting at  
850-342-0223 or email at smetty@jeffersoncountyfl.gov. 

3/11,3/18,3/25,4/1

New Local Commercial 
Contractor 

  
HELP WANTED –  

GENERAL HELPER 
(HVAC) 

  
Local HVAC contractor 
seeking a reliable, hard-

working General Purpose 
Helper to join our team. 

Great opportunity to start a 
career in the heating &  

cooling trade! 
No experience  

necessary – we will train 
the right person. 

  
Pay: $18–$20/hr (based on 

experience) 
Full-time position.  

Opportunity for growth. 
  

Call (850)509-8811 or email 
office@therma-save.com  

to apply. 
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Meeting Notice 
 

The City of Monticello’s Local Planning Agency  
will be Meeting on Thursday, March 12th, 2026,  

at 6:00 pm at Monticello City Hall. 
 

*1200 West Washington Street –  
Expansion of Convenience Store 
*480 West Washington Street –  

Garage Application 
*1040 East Pearl Street –  

Variance Application for Additional Accessory Structure 
*Partridge Lane/Rocky Branch Subdivision –  

5 Lots Single Family Homes 
*Bowman Street/Academy Heights –  

Single Family Home 
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